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JANUARY 2026
RAJAB & SHA`BAAN 1447

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Thu 1 12 3:47 5:20 5:51 1:21 1:30 5:20 5:45 8:51 8:55 10:45 10:55

Fri 2 13 3:48 5:20 5:51 1:21 1:30 5:20 5:45 8:51 8:55 10:45 10:55

Sat 3 14 3:49 5:20 5:52 1:22 1:30 5:21 5:45 8:51 8:55 10:45 10:55

Sun 4 15 3:50 5:20 5:53 1:22 1:30 5:21 5:45 8:51 8:55 10:45 10:55

Mon 5 16 3:52 5:20 5:54 1:23 1:30 5:22 5:45 8:51 8:55 10:44 10:50

Tue 6 17 3:53 5:20 5:55 1:23 1:30 5:22 5:45 8:51 8:55 10:44 10:50

Wed 7 18 3:54 5:20 5:56 1:23 1:30 5:22 5:45 8:51 8:55 10:43 10:50

Thu 8 19 3:56 5:20 5:57 1:24 1:30 5:23 5:45 8:51 8:55 10:43 10:50

Fri 9 20 3:57 5:20 5:58 1:24 1:30 5:23 5:45 8:50 8:55 10:42 10:50

Sat 10 21 3:59 5:20 5:59 1:25 1:30 5:23 5:45 8:50 8:55 10:42 10:50

Sun 11 22 4:00 5:30 6:00 1:25 1:30 5:24 5:45 8:50 8:55 10:41 10:50

Mon 12 23 4:02 5:30 6:01 1:25 1:30 5:24 5:45 8:50 8:55 10:40 10:50

Tue 13 24 4:03 5:30 6:02 1:26 1:35 5:24 5:45 8:49 8:55 10:40 10:50

Wed 14 25 4:05 5:30 6:03 1:26 1:35 5:24 5:45 8:49 8:55 10:39 10:50

Thu 15 26 4:06 5:30 6:04 1:27 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:49 8:55 10:38 10:50

Fri 16 27 4:08 5:30 6:05 1:27 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:48 8:55 10:37 10:50

Sat 17 28 4:10 5:30 6:06 1:27 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:48 8:55 10:36 10:50

Sun 18 29 4:11 5:30 6:08 1:28 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:47 8:55 10:35 10:45

Mon 19 30 4:13 5:30 6:09 1:28 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:47 8:55 10:34 10:45

Tue 20 01 4:15 5:40 6:10 1:28 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:46 8:50 10:33 10:45

Wed 21 02 4:16 5:40 6:11 1:29 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:46 8:50 10:32 10:45

Thu 22 03 4:18 5:40 6:12 1:29 1:35 5:26 5:45 8:45 8:50 10:31 10:45

Fri 23 04 4:20 5:40 6:13 1:29 1:35 5:26 5:45 8:44 8:50 10:30 10:40

Sat 24 05 4:22 5:40 6:15 1:29 1:35 5:26 5:45 8:44 8:50 10:29 10:40

Sun 25 06 4:24 5:40 6:16 1:30 1:35 5:26 5:45 8:43 8:50 10:27 10:40

Mon 26 07 4:25 5:40 6:17 1:30 1:35 5:26 5:45 8:42 8:50 10:26 10:40

Tue 27 08 4:27 5:40 6:18 1:30 1:35 5:26 5:45 8:41 8:45 10:25 10:35

Wed 28 09 4:29 5:50 6:20 1:30 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:41 8:45 10:23 10:35

Thu 29 10 4:31 5:50 6:21 1:30 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:40 8:45 10:22 10:35

Fri 30 11 4:33 5:50 6:22 1:31 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:39 8:45 10:21 10:35

Sat 31 12 4:34 5:50 6:23 1:31 1:35 5:25 5:45 8:38 8:45 10:19 10:35

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



FEBRUARY 2026
SHA`BAAN & RAMADAN 1447

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Sun 1 13 4:36 5:50 6:25 1:31 1:40 5:25 5:45 8:37 8:45 10:18 10:30

Mon 2 14 4:38 5:50 6:26 1:31 1:40 5:25 5:45 8:36 8:45 10:16 10:30

Tue 3 15 4:40 5:50 6:27 1:31 1:40 5:25 5:45 8:35 8:40 10:15 10:30

Wed 4 16 4:41 5:50 6:28 1:31 1:40 5:24 5:45 8:34 8:40 10:13 10:30

Thu 5 17 4:43 5:50 6:29 1:31 1:40 5:24 5:45 8:33 8:40 10:12 10:30

Fri 6 18 4:45 6:00 6:31 1:32 1:40 5:24 5:45 8:32 8:40 10:10 10:30

Sat 7 19 4:47 6:00 6:32 1:32 1:40 5:24 5:45 8:31 8:40 10:09 10:20

Sun 8 20 4:49 6:00 6:33 1:32 1:40 5:23 5:45 8:30 8:35 10:07 10:20

Mon 9 21 4:50 6:00 6:34 1:32 1:40 5:23 5:45 8:28 8:35 10:06 10:20

Tue 10 22 4:52 6:00 6:36 1:32 1:40 5:22 5:45 8:27 8:35 10:04 10:20

Wed 11 23 4:54 6:00 6:37 1:32 1:40 5:22 5:45 8:26 8:35 10:02 10:20

Thu 12 24 4:55 6:00 6:38 1:32 1:40 5:22 5:45 8:25 8:30 10:01 10:20

Fri 13 25 4:57 6:00 6:39 1:32 1:40 5:21 5:45 8:24 8:30 9:59 10:10

Sat 14 26 4:59 6:10 6:41 1:32 1:40 5:21 5:45 8:22 8:30 9:57 10:10

Sun 15 27 5:01 6:10 6:42 1:32 1:40 5:20 5:45 8:21 8:30 9:56 10:10

Mon 16 28 5:02 6:10 6:43 1:32 1:40 5:20 5:45 8:20 8:25 9:54 10:10

Tue 17 29 5:04 6:10 6:44 1:32 1:40 5:19 5:45 8:18 8:25 9:52 10:10

Wed 18 01 5:06 6:10 6:45 1:32 1:40 5:19 5:45 8:17 8:25 9:50 10:10

Thu 19 02 5:07 6:10 6:47 1:31 1:40 5:18 5:45 8:16 8:25 9:49 10:00

Fri 20 03 5:09 6:10 6:48 1:31 1:40 5:17 5:45 8:14 8:25 9:47 10:00

Sat 21 04 5:10 6:10 6:49 1:31 1:40 5:17 5:45 8:13 8:20 9:45 10:00

Sun 22 05 5:12 6:20 6:50 1:31 1:40 5:16 5:45 8:11 8:20 9:43 10:00

Mon 23 06 5:13 6:20 6:51 1:31 1:40 5:15 5:45 8:10 8:15 9:42 10:00

Tue 24 07 5:15 6:20 6:53 1:31 1:40 5:15 5:45 8:09 8:15 9:40 9:50

Wed 25 08 5:17 6:20 6:54 1:31 1:40 5:14 5:45 8:07 8:15 9:38 9:50

Thu 26 09 5:18 6:20 6:55 1:31 1:40 5:13 5:45 8:06 8:15 9:36 9:50

Fri 27 10 5:20 6:20 6:56 1:30 1:40 5:13 5:45 8:04 8:10 9:34 9:50

Sat 28 11 5:21 6:20 6:57 1:30 1:40 5:12 5:45 8:03 8:10 9:33 9:50

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



MARCH 2026
RAMADAN & SHAWWAL 1447

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Sun 1 12 5:24 6:30 7:00 1:30 1:40 5:10 5:30 8:02 8:05 9:29 9:40

Mon 2 13 5:25 5:50 7:00 1:30 1:40 5:09 5:30 8:02 8:10 9:28 9:45

Tue 3 14 5:27 5:50 7:01 1:29 1:40 5:08 5:30 8:00 8:10 9:26 9:45

Wed 4 15 5:28 5:50 7:02 1:29 1:40 5:07 5:30 7:59 8:10 9:24 9:45

Thu 5 16 5:29 5:50 7:03 1:29 1:40 5:06 5:30 7:57 8:10 9:23 9:45

Fri 6 17 5:31 5:50 7:04 1:29 1:40 5:05 5:30 7:56 8:10 9:21 9:45

Sat 7 18 5:32 5:50 7:05 1:29 1:40 5:04 5:30 7:54 8:00 9:19 9:45

Sun 8 19 5:33 5:50 7:07 1:28 1:40 5:03 5:30 7:52 8:00 9:17 9:45

Mon 9 20 5:35 5:50 7:08 1:28 1:40 5:02 5:30 7:51 8:00 9:15 9:30

Tue 10 21 5:36 6:00 7:09 1:28 1:40 5:01 5:30 7:49 8:00 9:14 9:30

Wed 11 22 5:37 6:00 7:10 1:28 1:40 5:00 5:15 7:48 8:00 9:12 9:30

Thu 12 23 5:39 6:00 7:11 1:27 1:40 4:59 5:15 7:46 8:00 9:10 9:30

Fri 13 24 5:40 6:00 7:12 1:27 1:40 4:58 5:15 7:44 8:00 9:08 9:30

Sat 14 25 5:41 6:00 7:13 1:27 1:40 4:57 5:15 7:43 7:50 9:06 9:30

Sun 15 26 5:42 6:00 7:14 1:26 1:40 4:56 5:15 7:41 7:55 9:05 9:30

Mon 16 27 5:44 6:00 7:15 1:26 1:40 4:55 5:15 7:40 7:55 9:03 9:30

Tue 17 28 5:45 6:00 7:16 1:26 1:40 4:54 5:15 7:38 7:50 9:01 9:30

Wed 18 29 5:46 6:10 7:17 1:26 1:40 4:53 5:15 7:36 7:50 8:59 9:15

Thu 19 30 5:47 6:10 7:18 1:25 1:35 4:52 5:15 7:35 7:50 8:58 9:15

Fri 20 01 5:48 6:10 7:19 1:25 1:35 4:51 5:15 7:33 7:50 8:56 9:15

Sat 21 02 5:49 6:10 7:20 1:25 1:35 4:50 5:15 7:31 7:40 8:54 9:15

Sun 22 03 5:51 6:10 7:21 1:24 1:35 4:49 5:15 7:30 7:43 8:52 9:15

Mon 23 04 5:52 6:10 7:22 1:24 1:35 4:48 5:15 7:28 7:40 8:51 9:15

Tue 24 05 5:53 6:10 7:24 1:24 1:35 4:46 5:15 7:26 7:40 8:49 9:15

Wed 25 06 5:54 6:10 7:25 1:24 1:35 4:45 5:00 7:25 7:40 8:47 9:15

Thu 26 07 5:55 6:10 7:26 1:23 1:35 4:44 5:00 7:23 7:40 8:45 9:00

Fri 27 08 5:56 6:20 7:27 1:23 1:35 4:43 5:00 7:22 7:40 8:44 9:00

Sat 28 09 5:57 6:20 7:28 1:23 1:35 4:42 5:00 7:20 7:30 8:42 9:00

Sun 29 10 5:58 6:20 7:29 1:22 1:35 4:41 5:00 7:18 7:30 8:40 9:00

Mon 30 11 5:59 6:20 7:30 1:22 1:35 4:40 5:00 7:17 7:30 8:39 9:00

Tue 31 12 6:01 6:20 7:31 1:22 1:35 4:38 5:00 7:15 7:30 8:37 9:00

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



APRIL 2026
SHAWWAL & DHUL QI`DAH 1447

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Wed 1 13 6:02 6:20 7:33 1:21 1:35 4:38 5:00 7:14 7:30 8:36 9:00

Thu 2 14 6:03 6:30 7:04 1:21 1:35 4:37 5:00 7:13 7:30 8:34 8:45

Fri 3 15 6:04 6:30 7:34 1:21 1:35 4:35 5:00 7:10 7:25 8:32 8:45

Sat 4 16 6:05 6:30 7:35 1:21 1:35 4:34 5:00 7:09 7:25 8:31 8:45

Sun 5 17 6:06 6:30 7:36 1:20 1:35 4:32 5:00 7:07 7:25 8:29 8:45

Mon 6 18 5:07 6:00 6:37 12:20 12:35 3:31 5:00 6:02 6:10 7:27 7:45

Tue 7 19 5:08 6:00 6:38 12:20 12:30 3:30 5:00 6:00 6:05 7:26 7:45

Wed 8 20 5:09 6:10 6:39 12:19 12:30 3:29 5:00 5:58 6:05 7:24 7:45

Thu 9 21 5:10 6:10 6:40 12:19 12:30 3:28 5:00 5:57 6:05 7:23 7:45

Fri 10 22 5:11 6:10 6:41 12:19 12:30 3:27 5:00 5:55 6:05 7:21 7:45

Sat 11 23 5:12 6:10 6:42 12:18 12:30 3:26 4:45 5:54 6:05 7:20 7:45

Sun 12 24 5:13 6:10 6:44 12:18 12:30 3:25 4:45 5:52 6:00 7:18 7:30

Mon 13 25 5:14 6:10 6:45 12:18 12:30 3:24 4:45 5:51 6:00 7:16 7:30

Tue 14 26 5:15 6:10 6:46 12:18 12:30 3:22 4:45 5:49 5:55 7:15 7:30

Wed 15 27 5:16 6:10 6:47 12:18 12:30 3:21 4:45 5:48 5:55 7:13 7:30

Thu 16 28 5:17 6:10 6:48 12:17 12:30 3:20 4:45 5:46 5:55 7:12 7:30

Fri 17 29 5:18 6:10 6:49 12:17 12:30 3:19 4:45 5:45 5:55 7:10 7:30

Sat 18 01 5:19 6:20 6:50 12:17 12:30 3:18 4:30 5:43 5:50 7:09 7:30

Sun 19 02 5:20 6:20 6:51 12:17 12:30 3:17 4:30 5:42 5:50 7:08 7:30

Mon 20 03 5:21 6:20 6:52 12:16 12:30 3:16 4:30 5:40 5:45 7:06 7:30

Tue 21 04 5:22 6:20 6:53 12:16 12:30 3:14 4:30 5:39 5:45 7:05 7:30

Wed 22 05 5:23 6:20 6:54 12:16 12:30 3:13 4:30 5:38 5:45 7:04 7:30

Thu 23 06 5:24 6:20 6:55 12:16 12:30 3:12 4:30 5:36 5:45 7:02 7:30

Fri 24 07 5:24 6:20 6:56 12:16 12:30 3:11 4:30 5:35 5:45 7:01 7:15

Sat 25 08 5:25 6:20 6:57 12:16 12:30 3:10 4:30 5:34 5:40 7:00 7:15

Sun 26 09 5:26 6:20 6:58 12:15 12:30 3:09 4:30 5:32 5:40 6:59 7:15

Mon 27 10 5:27 6:20 6:59 12:15 12:30 3:08 4:30 5:31 5:40 6:57 7:15

Tue 28 11 5:28 6:30 7:00 12:15 12:30 3:07 4:30 5:30 5:40 6:56 7:15

Wed 29 12 5:29 6:30 7:01 12:15 12:30 3:06 4:15 5:28 5:35 6:55 7:15

Thu 30 13 5:30 6:30 7:02 12:15 12:30 3:05 4:15 5:27 5:35 6:54 7:15

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



MAY 2026
DHUL QI`DAH & DHUL HIJJAH 1447

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Fri 1 14 5:31 6:30 7:03 12:15 12:30 3:04 4:00 5:26 5:40 6:53 7:00

Sat 2 15 5:31 6:30 7:04 12:15 12:30 3:03 4:00 5:25 5:40 6:52 7:00

Sun 3 16 5:32 6:30 7:05 12:14 12:30 3:02 4:00 5:23 5:40 6:51 7:00

Mon 4 17 5:33 6:30 7:06 12:14 12:30 3:01 4:00 5:22 5:35 6:50 7:00

Tue 5 18 5:34 6:30 7:07 12:14 12:30 3:00 4:00 5:21 5:30 6:49 7:00

Wed 6 19 5:35 6:30 7:08 12:14 12:30 2:59 4:00 5:20 5:30 6:48 7:00

Thu 7 20 5:36 6:30 7:09 12:14 12:30 2:58 4:00 5:19 5:30 6:47 7:00

Fri 8 21 5:37 6:30 7:10 12:14 12:30 2:57 4:00 5:18 5:30 6:46 7:00

Sat 9 22 5:37 6:30 7:11 12:14 12:30 2:56 4:00 5:17 5:30 6:45 7:00

Sun 10 23 5:38 6:30 7:12 12:14 12:30 2:55 4:00 5:16 5:30 6:44 7:00

Mon 11 24 5:39 6:30 7:13 12:14 12:30 2:54 4:05 5:15 5:25 6:43 7:00

Tue 12 25 5:40 6:30 7:14 12:14 12:30 2:54 4:05 5:14 5:25 6:42 7:00

Wed 13 26 5:41 6:45 7:15 12:14 12:30 2:53 4:05 5:13 5:25 6:42 7:00

Thu 14 27 5:41 6:45 7:16 12:14 12:30 2:52 4:05 5:12 5:25 6:41 7:00

Fri 15 28 5:42 6:45 7:17 12:14 12:30 2:51 4:05 5:11 5:20 6:40 7:00

Sat 16 29 5:43 6:45 7:18 12:14 12:30 2:51 4:05 5:10 5:20 6:39 7:00

Sun 17 30 5:44 6:45 7:18 12:14 12:30 2:50 4:05 5:09 5:15 6:39 7:00

Mon 18 01 5:44 6:45 7:19 12:14 12:30 2:49 4:05 5:08 5:15 6:38 7:00

Tue 19 02 5:45 6:45 7:20 12:14 12:30 2:48 4:05 5:07 5:15 6:37 7:00

Wed 20 03 5:46 6:45 7:21 12:14 12:30 2:48 4:05 5:07 5:15 6:37 7:00

Thu 21 04 5:47 6:45 7:22 12:14 12:30 2:47 4:05 5:06 5:15 6:36 7:00

Fri 22 05 5:47 6:45 7:23 12:14 12:30 2:47 4:05 5:05 5:15 6:35 7:00

Sat 23 06 5:48 6:45 7:24 12:14 12:30 2:46 4:05 5:04 5:10 6:35 7:00

Sun 24 07 5:49 6:45 7:25 12:14 12:30 2:45 4:05 5:04 5:10 6:34 7:00

Mon 25 08 5:49 6:45 7:25 12:15 12:30 2:45 4:05 5:03 5:10 6:34 7:00

Tue 26 09 5:50 6:45 7:26 12:15 12:30 2:44 4:05 5:03 5:10 6:33 7:00

Wed 27 10 5:51 6:45 7:27 12:15 12:30 2:44 4:05 5:02 5:10 6:33 7:00

Thu 28 11 5:51 6:45 7:28 12:15 12:30 2:43 4:05 5:01 5:10 6:33 7:00

Fri 29 12 5:52 6:45 7:29 12:15 12:30 2:43 4:05 5:01 5:10 6:32 7:00

Sat 30 13 5:53 6:45 7:29 12:15 12:30 2:43 4:05 5:01 5:10 6:32 7:00

Sun 31 14 5:53 6:45 7:30 12:15 12:30 2:42 4:05 5:00 5:10 6:32 7:00

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



JUNE 2026
DHUL HIJJAH 1447 & MUHARRAM 1448

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Mon 1 15 5:54 6:45 7:31 12:15 12:30 2:42 4:05 5:00 5:05 6:31 7:00

Tue 2 16 5:55 6:45 7:32 12:16 12:30 2:42 4:05 4:59 5:05 6:31 7:00

Wed 3 17 5:55 6:45 7:32 12:16 12:30 2:41 4:05 4:59 5:05 6:31 7:00

Thu 4 18 5:56 6:45 7:33 12:16 12:30 2:41 4:05 4:59 5:05 6:31 7:00

Fri 5 19 5:56 6:45 7:34 12:16 12:30 2:41 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:30 7:00

Sat 6 20 5:57 6:45 7:34 12:16 12:30 2:41 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:30 7:00

Sun 7 21 5:57 6:45 7:35 12:16 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:30 7:00

Mon 8 22 5:58 6:45 7:35 12:17 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:30 7:00

Tue 9 23 5:58 6:45 7:36 12:17 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:30 7:00

Wed 10 24 5:59 6:45 7:37 12:17 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:57 5:05 6:30 7:00

Thu 11 25 5:59 6:45 7:37 12:17 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:57 5:05 6:30 7:00

Fri 12 26 6:00 6:45 7:38 12:17 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:57 5:05 6:30 7:00

Sat 13 27 6:00 6:45 7:38 12:18 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:57 5:05 6:30 7:00

Sun 14 28 6:00 6:45 7:38 12:18 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:57 5:05 6:30 7:00

Mon 15 29 6:01 6:45 7:39 12:18 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:57 5:05 6:30 7:00

Tue 16 30 6:01 6:45 7:39 12:18 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:57 5:05 6:30 7:00

Wed 17 01 6:01 6:45 7:40 12:19 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:57 5:05 6:30 7:00

Thu 18 02 6:02 6:45 7:40 12:19 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:30 7:00

Fri 19 03 6:02 6:45 7:40 12:19 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:30 7:00

Sat 20 04 6:02 6:45 7:40 12:19 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:31 7:00

Sun 21 05 6:02 6:45 7:41 12:19 12:30 2:40 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:31 7:00

Mon 22 06 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:20 12:30 2:41 4:05 4:58 5:05 6:31 7:00

Tue 23 07 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:20 12:30 2:41 4:05 4:59 5:05 6:31 7:00

Wed 24 08 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:20 12:30 2:41 4:05 4:59 5:05 6:32 7:00

Thu 25 09 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:20 12:30 2:41 4:05 4:59 5:05 6:32 7:00

Fri 26 10 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:20 12:30 2:42 4:05 5:00 5:05 6:32 7:00

Sat 27 11 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:21 12:30 2:42 4:05 5:00 5:05 6:33 7:00

Sun 28 12 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:21 12:30 2:42 4:05 5:00 5:05 6:33 7:00

Mon 29 13 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:21 12:30 2:43 4:05 5:01 5:05 6:33 7:00

Tue 30 14 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:21 12:30 2:43 4:05 5:01 5:05 6:34 7:00

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



JULY 2026
MUHARRAM & SAFAR 1448

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Wed 1 15 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:21 12:30 2:43 4:05 5:01 5:05 6:34 7:00

Thu 2 16 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:22 12:30 2:44 4:05 5:02 5:05 6:35 7:00

Fri 3 17 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:22 12:30 2:44 4:05 5:03 5:05 6:35 7:00

Sat 4 18 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:22 12:30 2:45 4:05 5:03 5:05 6:36 7:00

Sun 5 19 6:03 6:45 7:41 12:22 12:30 2:45 4:05 5:04 5:10 6:36 7:00

Mon 6 20 6:03 6:45 7:40 12:22 12:30 2:46 4:05 5:04 5:10 6:36 7:00

Tue 7 21 6:03 6:45 7:40 12:23 12:30 2:46 4:05 5:05 5:10 6:37 7:00

Wed 8 22 6:03 6:45 7:40 12:23 12:30 2:47 4:05 5:06 5:10 6:38 7:00

Thu 9 23 6:02 6:45 7:40 12:23 12:30 2:47 4:05 5:06 5:10 6:38 7:00

Fri 10 24 6:02 6:45 7:39 12:23 12:30 2:48 4:05 5:07 5:15 6:39 7:00

Sat 11 25 6:02 6:45 7:39 12:23 12:30 2:48 4:05 5:08 5:15 6:39 7:00

Sun 12 26 6:01 6:45 7:38 12:23 12:30 2:49 4:05 5:08 5:15 6:40 7:00

Mon 13 27 6:01 6:45 7:38 12:23 12:30 2:50 4:05 5:09 5:15 6:40 7:00

Tue 14 28 6:01 6:45 7:37 12:23 12:30 2:50 4:05 5:10 5:15 6:41 7:00

Wed 15 29 6:00 6:45 7:37 12:24 12:35 2:51 4:05 5:11 5:15 6:42 7:00

Thu 16 30 6:00 6:45 7:36 12:24 12:35 2:52 4:05 5:11 5:15 6:42 7:00

Fri 17 01 6:00 6:45 7:36 12:24 12:35 2:52 4:05 5:12 5:20 6:43 7:00

Sat 18 02 5:59 6:45 7:35 12:24 12:35 2:53 4:05 5:13 5:20 6:44 7:00

Sun 19 03 5:59 6:45 7:34 12:24 12:35 2:53 4:05 5:14 5:20 6:44 7:00

Mon 20 04 5:58 6:45 7:34 12:24 12:35 2:54 4:05 5:15 5:20 6:45 7:00

Tue 21 05 5:57 6:45 7:33 12:24 12:35 2:55 4:05 5:15 5:20 6:46 7:00

Wed 22 06 5:57 6:45 7:32 12:24 12:35 2:56 4:05 5:16 5:20 6:46 7:00

Thu 23 07 5:56 6:45 7:32 12:24 12:35 2:56 4:05 5:17 5:25 6:47 7:00

Fri 24 08 5:56 6:45 7:31 12:24 12:35 2:57 4:05 5:18 5:25 6:48 7:00

Sat 25 09 5:55 6:45 7:30 12:24 12:35 2:58 4:05 5:19 5:25 6:48 7:00

Sun 26 10 5:54 6:45 7:29 12:24 12:35 2:58 4:05 5:20 5:25 6:49 7:00

Mon 27 11 5:53 6:45 7:28 12:24 12:35 2:59 4:05 5:21 5:25 6:50 7:00

Tue 28 12 5:53 6:45 7:27 12:24 12:35 3:00 4:05 5:21 5:25 6:51 7:00

Wed 29 13 5:52 6:45 7:26 12:24 12:35 3:00 4:05 5:22 5:30 6:51 7:00

Thu 30 14 5:51 6:45 7:25 12:24 12:35 3:01 4:05 5:23 5:30 6:52 7:00

Fri 31 15 5:50 6:45 7:24 12:24 12:35 3:02 4:05 5:24 5:30 6:53 7:00

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



AUGUST 2026
SAFAR & RABI` AL-AWWAL 1448

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Sat 1 16 5:49 6:45 7:23 12:24 12:35 3:03 4:15 5:25 5:30 6:54 7:15

Sun 2 17 5:49 6:45 7:22 12:24 12:35 3:03 4:15 5:26 5:30 6:54 7:15

Mon 3 18 5:48 6:45 7:21 12:24 12:35 3:04 4:15 5:27 5:30 6:55 7:15

Tue 4 19 5:47 6:45 7:20 12:24 12:35 3:05 4:15 5:28 5:35 6:56 7:15

Wed 5 20 5:46 6:45 7:19 12:24 12:35 3:06 4:15 5:29 5:35 6:57 7:15

Thu 6 21 5:45 6:45 7:18 12:23 12:35 3:06 4:15 5:30 5:35 6:57 7:15

Fri 7 22 5:44 6:45 7:17 12:23 12:35 3:07 4:15 5:31 5:35 6:58 7:15

Sat 8 23 5:43 6:45 7:15 12:23 12:35 3:08 4:15 5:32 5:40 6:59 7:15

Sun 9 24 5:42 6:45 7:14 12:23 12:35 3:08 4:15 5:32 5:40 7:00 7:15

Mon 10 25 5:41 6:45 7:13 12:23 12:35 3:09 4:15 5:33 5:40 7:01 7:15

Tue 11 26 5:39 6:30 7:12 12:23 12:35 3:10 4:15 5:34 5:40 7:01 7:15

Wed 12 27 5:38 6:30 7:11 12:23 12:35 3:11 4:15 5:35 5:40 7:02 7:15

Thu 13 28 5:37 6:30 7:09 12:22 12:30 3:11 4:15 5:36 5:40 7:03 7:15

Fri 14 29 5:36 6:30 7:08 12:22 12:30 3:12 4:15 5:37 5:40 7:04 7:15

Sat 15 01 5:35 6:30 7:07 12:22 12:30 3:13 4:15 5:38 5:45 7:05 7:15

Sun 16 02 5:34 6:30 7:05 12:22 12:30 3:13 4:15 5:39 5:45 7:06 7:30

Mon 17 03 5:32 6:30 7:04 12:22 12:30 3:14 4:15 5:40 5:45 7:06 7:30

Tue 18 04 5:31 6:30 7:02 12:21 12:30 3:15 4:15 5:41 5:45 7:07 7:30

Wed 19 05 5:30 6:30 7:01 12:21 12:30 3:15 4:15 5:42 5:45 7:08 7:30

Thu 20 06 5:28 6:30 7:00 12:21 12:30 3:16 4:15 5:43 5:50 7:09 7:30

Fri 21 07 5:27 6:15 6:58 12:21 12:30 3:17 4:15 5:44 5:50 7:10 7:30

Sat 22 08 5:26 6:15 6:57 12:20 12:30 3:17 4:15 5:45 5:50 7:11 7:30

Sun 23 09 5:24 6:15 6:55 12:20 12:30 3:18 4:15 5:46 5:50 7:11 7:30

Mon 24 10 5:23 6:15 6:54 12:20 12:30 3:19 4:15 5:47 5:50 7:12 7:30

Tue 25 11 5:22 6:15 6:52 12:20 12:30 3:19 4:15 5:48 5:55 7:13 7:30

Wed 26 12 5:20 6:15 6:51 12:19 12:30 3:20 4:15 5:49 5:55 7:14 7:30

Thu 27 13 5:19 6:15 6:49 12:19 12:30 3:21 4:15 5:49 5:55 7:15 7:30

Fri 28 14 5:17 6:15 6:48 12:19 12:30 3:21 4:15 5:50 5:55 7:16 7:30

Sat 29 15 5:16 6:15 6:46 12:19 12:30 3:22 4:15 5:51 5:55 7:17 7:30

Sun 30 16 5:14 6:15 6:45 12:18 12:30 3:22 4:15 5:52 5:55 7:18 7:30

Mon 31 17 5:13 6:00 6:43 12:18 12:30 3:23 4:15 5:53 6:00 7:18 7:30

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



SEPTEMBER 2026
RABI` AL-AWWAL & RABI` AL-THANI 1448

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Tue 1 18 5:11 6:05 6:42 12:18 12:30 3:24 4:15 5:54 6:00 7:19 7:30

Wed 2 19 5:10 6:05 6:40 12:17 12:30 3:24 4:15 5:55 6:00 7:20 7:30

Thu 3 20 5:08 6:05 6:38 12:17 12:30 3:25 4:15 5:56 6:00 7:21 7:30

Fri 4 21 5:06 6:05 6:37 12:17 12:30 3:25 4:15 5:57 6:05 7:22 7:30

Sat 5 22 5:05 6:05 6:35 12:16 12:30 3:26 4:15 5:58 6:05 7:23 7:30

Sun 6 23 5:03 6:00 6:34 12:16 12:30 3:26 4:15 5:59 6:05 7:24 7:30

Mon 7 24 5:02 6:00 6:32 12:16 12:30 3:27 4:15 6:00 6:05 7:25 7:30

Tue 8 25 5:00 6:00 6:30 12:15 12:30 3:28 4:15 6:01 6:05 7:26 7:45

Wed 9 26 4:58 5:50 6:29 12:15 12:30 3:28 4:15 6:02 6:05 7:27 7:45

Thu 10 27 4:57 5:50 6:27 12:15 12:30 3:29 4:15 6:03 6:10 7:28 7:45

Fri 11 28 4:55 5:50 6:25 12:14 12:30 3:29 4:15 6:04 6:10 7:29 7:45

Sat 12 29 4:53 5:50 6:24 12:14 12:30 3:30 4:15 6:05 6:10 7:30 7:45

Sun 13 30 4:52 5:50 6:22 12:13 12:30 3:30 4:15 6:06 6:10 7:31 7:45

Mon 14 01 4:50 5:50 6:20 12:13 12:30 3:31 4:15 6:06 6:10 7:32 7:45

Tue 15 02 4:48 5:45 6:19 12:13 12:30 3:31 4:15 6:07 6:15 7:33 7:45

Wed 16 03 4:47 5:45 6:17 12:12 12:30 3:32 4:15 6:08 6:15 7:34 7:45

Thu 17 04 4:45 5:45 6:15 12:12 12:30 3:32 4:15 6:09 6:15 7:35 7:45

Fri 18 05 4:43 5:35 6:14 12:12 12:30 3:33 4:15 6:10 6:15 7:36 7:45

Sat 19 06 4:41 5:35 6:12 12:11 12:30 3:33 4:15 6:11 6:15 7:37 7:45

Sun 20 07 4:39 5:35 6:10 12:11 12:30 3:34 4:15 6:12 6:20 7:38 8:00

Mon 21 08 4:38 5:35 6:09 12:11 12:30 3:34 4:15 6:13 6:20 7:39 8:00

Tue 22 09 4:36 5:35 6:07 12:10 12:30 3:35 4:15 6:14 6:20 7:40 8:00

Wed 23 10 4:34 5:35 6:05 12:10 12:30 3:35 4:15 6:15 6:20 7:41 8:00

Thu 24 11 4:32 5:30 6:04 12:10 12:30 3:35 4:45 6:16 6:20 7:42 8:00

Fri 25 12 4:31 5:30 6:02 12:09 12:30 3:36 4:45 6:17 6:20 7:43 8:00

Sat 26 13 4:29 5:25 6:00 12:09 12:30 3:36 4:45 6:18 6:25 7:44 8:00

Sun 27 14 4:27 5:25 5:59 12:09 12:30 3:37 4:45 6:19 6:25 7:46 8:00

Mon 28 15 5:25 6:25 6:57 1:08 1:30 4:37 4:45 7:20 7:25 8:47 9:00

Tue 29 16 5:23 6:25 6:55 1:08 1:30 4:38 4:45 7:21 7:25 8:48 9:00

Wed 30 17 5:21 6:20 6:54 1:08 1:30 4:38 4:45 7:22 7:25 8:49 9:00

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



OCTOBER 2026
RABI` AL-THANI & JUMADA AL-ULA 1448

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Thu 1 18 5:20 6:20 6:52 1:07 1:30 4:38 5:00 7:23 7:30 8:50 9:00

Fri 2 19 5:18 6:20 6:50 1:07 1:30 4:39 5:00 7:24 7:30 8:51 9:00

Sat 3 20 5:16 6:10 6:49 1:07 1:30 4:39 5:00 7:25 7:30 8:53 9:15

Sun 4 21 5:14 6:10 6:47 1:06 1:30 4:40 5:00 7:26 7:30 8:54 9:15

Mon 5 22 5:12 6:10 6:46 1:06 1:30 4:40 5:00 7:27 7:35 8:55 9:15

Tue 6 23 5:10 6:10 6:44 1:06 1:30 4:40 5:00 7:28 7:35 8:56 9:15

Wed 7 24 5:08 6:10 6:42 1:05 1:30 4:41 5:00 7:29 7:35 8:58 9:15

Thu 8 25 5:07 6:10 6:41 1:05 1:30 4:41 5:00 7:30 7:35 8:59 9:15

Fri 9 26 5:05 6:00 6:39 1:05 1:30 4:42 5:00 7:31 7:35 9:00 9:15

Sat 10 27 5:03 6:00 6:37 1:05 1:30 4:42 5:00 7:32 7:40 9:01 9:15

Sun 11 28 5:01 6:00 6:36 1:04 1:30 4:42 5:00 7:33 7:40 9:03 9:15

Mon 12 29 4:59 6:00 6:34 1:04 1:30 4:43 5:00 7:34 7:40 9:04 9:15

Tue 13 01 4:57 6:00 6:33 1:04 1:30 4:43 5:00 7:35 7:40 9:05 9:15

Wed 14 02 4:55 6:00 6:31 1:04 1:30 4:44 5:00 7:37 7:45 9:07 9:15

Thu 15 03 4:53 6:00 6:30 1:03 1:30 4:44 5:00 7:38 7:45 9:08 9:15

Fri 16 04 4:52 5:50 6:28 1:03 1:30 4:44 5:00 7:39 7:45 9:10 9:15

Sat 17 05 4:50 5:50 6:27 1:03 1:30 4:45 5:00 7:40 7:45 9:11 9:30

Sun 18 06 4:48 5:50 6:25 1:03 1:30 4:45 5:00 7:41 7:45 9:12 9:30

Mon 19 07 4:46 5:50 6:24 1:03 1:30 4:45 5:00 7:42 7:50 9:14 9:30

Tue 20 08 4:44 5:50 6:22 1:02 1:30 4:46 5:00 7:43 7:50 9:15 9:30

Wed 21 09 4:42 5:50 6:21 1:02 1:30 4:46 5:00 7:44 7:50 9:17 9:30

Thu 22 10 4:41 5:45 6:19 1:02 1:30 4:47 5:00 7:45 7:50 9:18 9:30

Fri 23 11 4:39 5:45 6:18 1:02 1:30 4:47 5:00 7:46 7:50 9:20 9:30

Sat 24 12 4:37 5:45 6:17 1:02 1:30 4:47 5:00 7:48 7:55 9:21 9:30

Sun 25 13 4:35 5:45 6:15 1:02 1:30 4:48 5:00 7:49 7:55 9:23 9:40

Mon 26 14 4:33 5:35 6:14 1:02 1:30 4:48 5:00 7:50 7:55 9:24 9:40

Tue 27 15 4:32 5:35 6:12 1:01 1:30 4:48 5:00 7:51 7:55 9:26 9:40

Wed 28 16 4:30 5:35 6:11 1:01 1:30 4:49 5:00 7:52 7:55 9:27 9:40

Thu 29 17 4:28 5:35 6:10 1:01 1:30 4:49 5:00 7:53 8:00 9:29 9:40

Fri 30 18 4:26 5:35 6:09 1:01 1:30 4:50 5:00 7:55 8:00 9:30 9:40

Sat 31 19 4:25 5:35 6:07 1:01 1:30 4:50 5:00 7:56 8:00 9:32 9:40

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



NOVEMBER 2026
JUMADA AL-ULA & JUMADA AL-AKHIRA 1448

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Sun 1 20 4:23 5:30 6:06 1:01 1:30 4:50 5:15 7:57 8:00 9:34 9:45

Mon 2 21 4:21 5:30 6:05 1:01 1:30 4:51 5:15 7:58 8:05 9:35 9:45

Tue 3 22 4:19 5:30 6:04 1:01 1:30 4:51 5:15 7:59 8:05 9:37 9:45

Wed 4 23 4:18 5:30 6:02 1:01 1:30 4:52 5:15 8:00 8:05 9:39 10:00

Thu 5 24 4:16 5:30 6:01 1:01 1:30 4:52 5:15 8:02 8:05 9:40 10:00

Fri 6 25 4:15 5:30 6:00 1:01 1:30 4:53 5:15 8:03 8:05 9:42 10:00

Sat 7 26 4:13 5:20 5:59 1:01 1:30 4:53 5:15 8:04 8:10 9:44 10:00

Sun 8 27 4:11 5:20 5:58 1:01 1:30 4:53 5:15 8:05 8:10 9:45 10:00

Mon 9 28 4:10 5:20 5:57 1:01 1:30 4:54 5:15 8:06 8:10 9:47 10:00

Tue 10 29 4:08 5:20 5:56 1:01 1:30 4:54 5:15 8:08 8:15 9:49 10:00

Wed 11 30 4:07 5:20 5:55 1:02 1:30 4:55 5:15 8:09 8:15 9:50 10:00

Thu 12 01 4:05 5:20 5:54 1:02 1:30 4:55 5:15 8:10 8:15 9:52 10:00

Fri 13 02 4:04 5:20 5:53 1:02 1:30 4:56 5:15 8:11 8:15 9:54 10:15

Sat 14 03 4:02 5:20 5:52 1:02 1:30 4:56 5:15 8:12 8:15 9:55 10:15

Sun 15 04 4:01 5:20 5:51 1:02 1:30 4:56 5:15 8:14 8:20 9:57 10:15

Mon 16 05 3:59 5:20 5:50 1:02 1:30 4:57 5:15 8:15 8:20 9:59 10:15

Tue 17 06 3:58 5:20 5:50 1:03 1:30 4:57 5:15 8:16 8:20 10:00 10:15

Wed 18 07 3:57 5:10 5:49 1:03 1:30 4:58 5:15 8:17 8:20 10:02 10:15

Thu 19 08 3:55 5:10 5:48 1:03 1:30 4:58 5:15 8:18 8:25 10:04 10:15

Fri 20 09 3:54 5:10 5:47 1:03 1:30 4:59 5:15 8:19 8:25 10:05 10:15

Sat 21 10 3:53 5:10 5:47 1:03 1:30 4:59 5:15 8:21 8:25 10:07 10:15

Sun 22 11 3:52 5:10 5:46 1:04 1:30 5:00 5:15 8:22 8:25 10:09 10:30

Mon 23 12 3:50 5:10 5:46 1:04 1:30 5:00 5:15 8:23 8:30 10:10 10:30

Tue 24 13 3:49 5:10 5:45 1:04 1:30 5:01 5:15 8:24 8:30 10:12 10:30

Wed 25 14 3:48 5:10 5:44 1:05 1:30 5:01 5:15 8:25 8:30 10:13 10:30

Thu 26 15 3:47 5:10 5:44 1:05 1:30 5:02 5:15 8:26 8:30 10:15 10:30

Fri 27 16 3:46 5:10 5:43 1:05 1:30 5:02 5:15 8:27 8:30 10:17 10:30

Sat 28 17 3:45 5:10 5:43 1:06 1:30 5:03 5:15 8:28 8:35 10:18 10:30

Sun 29 18 3:44 5:10 5:43 1:06 1:30 5:03 5:15 8:29 8:35 10:20 10:30

Mon 30 19 3:44 5:10 5:42 1:06 1:30 5:04 5:15 8:30 8:35 10:21 10:30

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.

Manawatu Muslims Association
81 Cook Street, Palmerston North Central, Palmerston North 4410, New Zealand

APP

Donation to General account (02-0630-0221537-00), Iqraa School Account (02-0630-0221537-001), Janaza
Account (02-0630-0221537-002), New Masjid project Account (02-0630-0221537-008)

This timetable was created by Digital Solutions for Mosques

https://manawatumuslims.org.nz/ info@manawatumuslims.org.nz 027-MUSLIMS



DECEMBER 2026
JUMADA AL-AKHIRA & RAJAB 1448

FAJR DHUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA
Hijri Athan Iqamah Shuruq Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah Athan Iqamah

Tue 1 20 3:43 5:10 5:42 1:07 1:30 5:04 5:30 8:31 8:35 10:23 10:35

Wed 2 21 3:42 5:10 5:42 1:07 1:30 5:05 5:30 8:33 8:40 10:24 10:35

Thu 3 22 3:41 5:10 5:41 1:07 1:30 5:05 5:30 8:34 8:40 10:25 10:35

Fri 4 23 3:41 5:10 5:41 1:08 1:30 5:06 5:30 8:34 8:40 10:27 10:35

Sat 5 24 3:40 5:10 5:41 1:08 1:30 5:07 5:30 8:35 8:40 10:28 10:40

Sun 6 25 3:40 5:10 5:41 1:09 1:30 5:07 5:30 8:36 8:40 10:29 10:40

Mon 7 26 3:39 5:10 5:41 1:09 1:30 5:08 5:30 8:37 8:40 10:31 10:40

Tue 8 27 3:39 5:10 5:41 1:09 1:30 5:08 5:30 8:38 8:45 10:32 10:40

Wed 9 28 3:38 5:10 5:41 1:10 1:30 5:09 5:30 8:39 8:45 10:33 10:40

Thu 10 29 3:38 5:10 5:41 1:10 1:30 5:09 5:30 8:40 8:45 10:34 10:45

Fri 11 01 3:38 5:10 5:41 1:11 1:30 5:10 5:30 8:41 8:45 10:35 10:45

Sat 12 02 3:38 5:10 5:41 1:11 1:30 5:10 5:30 8:42 8:45 10:36 10:45

Sun 13 03 3:37 5:10 5:41 1:12 1:30 5:11 5:30 8:42 8:45 10:37 10:45

Mon 14 04 3:37 5:10 5:41 1:12 1:30 5:11 5:30 8:43 8:50 10:38 10:50

Tue 15 05 3:37 5:10 5:42 1:13 1:30 5:12 5:30 8:44 8:50 10:39 10:50

Wed 16 06 3:38 5:10 5:42 1:13 1:30 5:12 5:30 8:44 8:50 10:40 10:50

Thu 17 07 3:38 5:10 5:42 1:14 1:30 5:13 5:30 8:45 8:50 10:41 10:50

Fri 18 08 3:38 5:10 5:43 1:14 1:30 5:14 5:30 8:46 8:50 10:41 10:50

Sat 19 09 3:38 5:10 5:43 1:15 1:30 5:14 5:30 8:46 8:50 10:42 10:50

Sun 20 10 3:39 5:10 5:43 1:15 1:30 5:15 5:30 8:47 8:50 10:43 10:55

Mon 21 11 3:39 5:10 5:44 1:16 1:30 5:15 5:30 8:47 8:50 10:43 10:55

Tue 22 12 3:39 5:10 5:44 1:16 1:30 5:16 5:30 8:48 8:55 10:44 10:55

Wed 23 13 3:40 5:15 5:45 1:17 1:30 5:16 5:30 8:48 8:55 10:44 10:55

Thu 24 14 3:41 5:15 5:45 1:17 1:30 5:17 5:30 8:49 8:55 10:44 10:55

Fri 25 15 3:41 5:15 5:46 1:18 1:30 5:17 5:30 8:49 8:55 10:45 10:55

Sat 26 16 3:42 5:15 5:47 1:18 1:30 5:18 5:30 8:49 8:55 10:45 10:55

Sun 27 17 3:43 5:15 5:47 1:19 1:30 5:18 5:30 8:50 8:55 10:45 10:55

Mon 28 18 3:44 5:15 5:48 1:19 1:30 5:19 5:30 8:50 8:55 10:45 10:55

Tue 29 19 3:45 5:15 5:49 1:20 1:30 5:19 5:30 8:50 8:55 10:45 10:55

Wed 30 20 3:46 5:20 5:50 1:20 1:30 5:19 5:30 8:50 8:55 10:45 10:55

Thu 31 21 3:47 5:20 5:50 1:21 1:30 5:20 5:30 8:51 8:55 10:45 10:55

The beginning and the end of hirji months are subject to sighting of the new moon.

The Messenger of Allah said: If you fast three days of the month, then fast the 13th, 14th and 15th.
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